aforesaid renewals. extensions, agreements. waivers. consents or stipulations relating to such ) fonds or undertakings provided, however. that no single
bond or undertaking shall obligate said Company for any portion of the penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of Twenty Five Million
Dollars (S25,000,000.00). 

Such bonds and undertakings when duly executed by said Attonicy( s)- in- Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same
extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal attested by its Secretary.